Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027  TO: The Commissioner of Pater  Submission Type  New  Resubmission (Non-Report of Document ID#		Conveyance Type	Patent and Fatemark (TRADEMARK)  Original document(s) or copy(ies).	Office
Submission Type  ☑ New  ☐ Resubmission (Non-Resubmission)		101204122 Please record the attached Conveyance Type		
Submission Type  ☑ New  ☐ Resubmission (Non-Resubmission)	nts and Trademarks:	Please record the attached Conveyance Type	original document(s) or copy (ies).	
Submission Type  ☑ New  ☐ Resubmission (Non-Resubmission)	nts and Frademarks.	Conveyance Type	original document(s) of copythis).	
Resubmission (Non-Re		Assignment	License	americkanishi ingerapa samara om birg sairingapitapitani harrandi, Alger Abbeller (1988)
			Vanataministratura distance	Address Service and Address of the Service and A
	ecordation)	Security		Effective Date  Month Day Year  0/29/99
		☐ Merger	Ē.	0129199
Correction of PTO Error		☐ Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #		Other Notice	e of Grant of Security Interest in Tr	ademarks
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party	Mark if addit	tional names of conveying		
			Execution Day Month Day V	
Name Chemical Week	Associates		10/29/99	
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General	Partnership [	Limited Parnership	Corporation	☐ Associatio
Othe:				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation	D OTBUTTLE	v York tional names of receiving p	narties attached	
Receiving Party				
	on National Bank	t, as Agent		
DBA/AKA/TA	48.7			
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 301 South	h College Street			
Address (line 2) One First	Union Center, T	`W-9		
Address (line 3) Charlotte		NC	28288	
	City neral Partnership	State/Country  Limited Partnersh	Zip Code  iip If document to be recorded is:	an assignment
	sociation	_	and the receiving party is not on the United States, an appointment	
☐ Other National Banking	g Association		domestic representative should (Designation must be a separa	d be attached.
Citizenship/State of			from Assignment.)	ic document
Incorporation/Organization A/1999 DCOATES 00000002 75625070				
A	aa ah	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
C-AA1 /I 40.	avv vp			
C: 462 ublic burden reporting for this collected document and gathering the data needed Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2	n Of it ormation is estimate to complete the Cover She 20231 and to the Office of It IB Information Collection E	et. Send comments regarding this bacterian and Regulatory Affairs.	utes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including ourden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trade Office of Management and Budget, Paperwoond Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NO	mark Office, Chief rk Reduction Project (0:

DUR1\245145\_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001989 FRAME: 0747

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-00	/99 Pa	ge 2 Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Address	
		Enter for the first Receiving Party Only.
Name	N/A	
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent I	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (919) 286-8000
Name	Mark H. Webbink	
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC	
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street	
Address (line 3)	Suite 800	
Address (line 4)	Durham, NC 27705-4658	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached including any attachments.	conveyance document # 8
	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s Trademark Application Number or the Registrati	Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tra	ademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
75/625,070		1,402,131
		1,174,152 947,445 1,130,391
		2,016,913 614,420
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total number of proj	perties involved. # 11
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290.00
Deposit	Account (a) or payment by deposit account or if additional fees Deposit Ac	eposit Account Account Account Account Account Number:  on to charge additional fees:  # 13-4365  Yes No
document Mark H	st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information  Charges to deposit account are authorized, or yelloo  Webbink	sis true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original    1   5   99     Signature   Date Signed

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
1	OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK				
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION					
	TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	Conveying Party					
Ente	er Additional Conveying Party	Execution Date				
	Name	Month Day Year				
	Formerly	- -				
	Individual General Partnership Limited Parnership	Corporation Association				
	Other					
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizaiton	]				
	eriving Party	ned				
	Name					
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of					
	Address (line 1)					
	Address (line 2)					
	Address (line 3)  City  State/Country	Zip Code				
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If do	cument to be recorded is an assignment and the				
	Corporation an a	iving party is not domiciled in the United States, population of a domestic representative should				
	doc	tached. (Designation must be a separate ament from Assignment.)				
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	,				
	mediporation/Organization					
Trac	demark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addit  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER I	ional numbers attached				
		stration Number(s)				
ı						
	[1,862,733]					

DUR1\245145\_1

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001989 FRAME: 0749 **NOTICE** 

OF

## **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

#### Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of October A, 1999 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and First Union National Bank, as Agent (the "Agent") for the financial institutions referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

### **TRADEMARKS**

Description of Trademark Date of Trademark No. <u>Item</u> Trademark

See attached Schedule A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Description of Trademark Application No. Applied For

Date of Trademark

<u>Application</u>

See attached Schedule A

CHAR1\501581 1

1

TRADEMARK
' REEL: 001989 FRAME: 0750

The Obligors and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

CHEMICAL WEEK ASSOCIATES a New York general partnership

By: Chemical Publications Group, Inc., its

Managing Partner

Name:

Title: V. Carres (41)

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK,

as Agent

Name: Dan

David Kraybill

Title: Vice President

### Schedule A

## Chemical Week Associates (NY Gen. P'ship.)

## U.S. Trademarks

# **Pending Trademarks**

Mark	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
SOAP & COSMETICS	75/625,070	1/22/99

# **Registered Trademarks**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MODERN PAINT & COATINGS	1,402,131	7/22/86
MODERN PAINT & COATINGS	1,174,152	10/20/81
(stylized)		
PAINT RED BOOK	1,402,133	7/22/86
PAINT RED BOOK (block)	1,172,227	10/6/81
SOAP COSMETICS CHEMICAL	947,445	11/14/72
SPECIALTIES (stylized)		
SOAP COSMETICS CHEMICAL	2,016,913	11/19/96
SPECIALTIES		
SOAP/COSMETICS/CHEMICAL	1,322,157	2/26/85
SPECIALTIES		
SOAP COSMETICS CHEMICAL	1,130,391	2/5/80
SPECIALTIES (stylized)		
CHEMICAL WEEK	614,420	2/12/57
CIREX	1,862,733	11/15/94

DUR1\243133\_1

**RECORDED: 11/10/1999** 

TRADEMARK
1 REEL: 001989 FRAME: 0752